PAR-WAY TRYSON
COMPANY

The Makers of Vegalene®

107 Bolte Lane @ St. Clair, MO 63077
(636) 629-4545 @ Fax: (636) 629-1330
www.parwaytryson.com

Bak-Klene® Crystal Eqg Wash
6 bottles / 2.328 0z. dry / 16 oz. dehydrated

Material# Replaces Legacy # GTIN#
1000037848 16750 1 00 80378 16750 2

I. Ingredient Statement
Whole Eggs (Glucose removed for stability), Yolk (Glucose removed for stability), and
Dried Egg Whites (Glucose removed for stability).

Il1. Physical Specifications

A. Description - A whole egg product which when mixed with water can be used in all
egg applications.

B. Flavor - Bland
C. Color - Yellow
D. Odor - Bland

I1l.  Chemical Analysis without Water Addition

Typical
A. Specific Gravity 0.45 -0.65
B. Moisture 4.1%
C. Water Solubility 95 -99%
Chemical Analysis with Water Addition

Typical
A. Specific Gravity 1.00
B. pH 7.0-8.0

IV. Microbiological Analysis
Typical

A. Aerobic Plate Count (AOAC 990.12) <10,000 cfu/gm
B. Coliforms (AOAC 991.14) <10 cfu/gm
C. Salmonella (AOAC 2004.03) Negative / 25 g

D. Yeast and Mold (FDA-BAM 7"ed.) <10 cfu/gm

Bak-Klene® Crystal Egg Wash Page 1 rev.02/20



PAR-WAY TRYSON
COMPANY

The Makers of Vegalene®

107 Bolte Lane @ St. Clair, MO 63077
(636) 629-4545 e Fax: (636) 629-1330
www.parwaytryson.com

V. Nutritional Information

Serving Size: 2 Thsp (10.6 g). Servings per container: 6
Amt /100 gms of Concentrate

Amt / 10.6 gms of Concentrate

Calories 623  kcal

Calories from Fat 423  kcal

DV

Total Fat 44.00 gm 67.5%

Saturated Fat 15.00 gm 80.0%

Monounsaturated Fat 0.00 gm

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.00 gm

Trans Fat* 0.00 gm
Cholesterol 1630.00 mg 543%
Sodium 476.00 mg 20%
Carbohydrates 1.00 gm 0%

Dietary fiber 0.00 gm 0%

Dietary fiber (soluble) 0.00 gm

Dietary fiber (insoluble) 0.00 gm

Sugar 1.00 gm

Added Sugar 0.00 gm
Protein 48.00 gm 96%
Potassium 540.00 mg 2%
Magnesium 0.00 mg 0%
Calcium 240.00 mg 24%
Iron 7.20 mg
Vitamin A 1014.00 1V 0%
Vitamin D 0.00 mg 0%
Vitamin E 0.00 mg 0%
Niacin (Vitamin Bs) 0.00 mg 0%
Folate (Vitamin Bo) 0.00 mg 0%
Folic Acid (Vitamin Bo) 0.00 mg 0%

VI.  Kosher

66.0
44.8

4.66
1.59
0.00
0.00
0.00
172.78
50.46
0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.11
0.00
5.09
57.24
0.00
25.44
0.76
107.48
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

kcal
kcal

gm
gm
gm
gm
gm
mg
mg
gm
gm
gm
gm
gm
gm
gm
mg
mg
mg
mg
v
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg

DV
7%
8%

S57%
2%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
3%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

This product is Kosher Dairy (D.E) approved. This product is produced on a line that

processes products that contain milk.

Bak-Klene® Crystal Egg Wash Page 2

rev.02/20



PAR-WAY TRYSON
COMPANY

The Makers of Vegalene®

107 Bolte Lane @ St. Clair, MO 63077
(636) 629-4545 @ Fax: (636) 629-1330

www.parwaytryson.com

VII.

VIII.

XI.

Allergens

This product DOES contain EGGS and is produced on a line that processes products that
contain milk.

This product ingredient deck does not contain any of the following allergens:

Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Dairy Products, Eggs, Seafood, Sulfites, or Gluten from Wheat, Rye,
Barley, Oats, Millet, and Spelt.

GMO Status
This is a natural egg product and is GMO negative.

Coding System

Date code stamped on cases and bottom of bottles indicates date and year of production
(Julian Date). The first digit is the year followed by three digits signifying the day of the
year. Example: 9204 = Year of 2019, #204" day of the year, (23 July, 2019).

Handling and Storage
A. Temperature — Store between 65° - 120° F (18° - 49° C) in powder form.
Refrigerate at <40°F/4°C when reconstituted into liquid form.
B. Shelf Life — 547 days in powder form from date of manufacture when sealed.
FIVE days after adding water, if kept refrigerated.

Packaging

Product Code: 1000037848 (16750)

Product Size: 6/2.328 oz. bottles & sprayers

Case Dimensions: 8.64”x 5.857x 10.70” (L x W x H)

Case Weight: NET: 7.87 Ibs. (3.57 kg) GROSS: 10.23 Ibs. (4.64 kg)
Case Cubic Feet: 0.31cu.ft.  Case Cubic Inches: 535.68 cu. in.

Pallet Dimensions: 40”7 x 48”7 x 44.25” (Lx W x H)
Pallet Weight: NET: 1391.28 Ibs. (631.07 kg)
GROSS: 1436.28 Ibs. (651.49 kg)
Pallet Cubic Feet: 49.16 cu. ft.  Pallet Cubic Inches: 84960.00 cu. in.
Pallet Configuration: 34 cases/layer 4 layers/pallet= 136 cases per pallet

Approved By: M{&T I Ly

Date: 02/12/20

Bak-Klene® Crystal Egg Wash Page 3 rev.02/20



7 %) PAR-WAY TRYSON
| COMPANY

— A The Makers of Vegalene®

107 Bolte Lane @ St. Clair, MO 63077
(636) 629-4545 e Fax: (636) 629-1330
www.parwaytryson.com

Bak-Klene® Crystal Egg Wash Page 4 rev.02/20



