

107 Bolte Lane • St. Clair, MO 63077 (636) 629-4545 • Fax: (636) 629-1330 www.parwaytryson.com

Bak-Klene® Crystal Egg Wash 6 bottles / 2.328 oz. dry / 16 oz. dehydrated

Material#	Replaces Legacy #	GTIN#
1000037848	16750	1 00 80378 16750 2

I. **Ingredient Statement**

Whole Eggs (Glucose removed for stability), Yolk (Glucose removed for stability), and Dried Egg Whites (Glucose removed for stability).

II. **Physical Specifications**

A. Description -	A whole egg product which when mixed with water can be used in all egg applications.
B. Flavor -	Bland
C. Color -	Yellow
D. Odor -	Bland

III. **Chemical Analysis without Water Addition**

	Typical
A. Specific Gravity	0.45 - 0.65
B. Moisture	4.1%
C. Water Solubility	95 – 99%

Chemical Analysis with Water Addition

	<u>Typical</u>
A. Specific Gravity	1.00
B. pH	7.0 - 8.0

IV. Microbiological Analysis

		<u>Typical</u>
A. Aerobic Plate C	Count (AOAC 990.12)	<10,000 cfu/gm
B. Coliforms	(AOAC 991.14)	<10 cfu/gm
C. Salmonella	(AOAC 2004.03)	Negative / 25 g
D. Yeast and Mole	d (FDA-BAM 7 th ed.)	<10 cfu/gm



107 Bolte Lane • St. Clair, MO 63077 (636) 629-4545 • Fax: (636) 629-1330 www.parwaytryson.com

V. <u>Nutritional Information</u>

Serving Size: 2 Tbsp (10.6 g). Servings per container: 6

	Amt / 100 gms of Concentrate			Amt / 10.6 gms of Concentrate		
Calories	623	kcal		66.0	kcal	
Calories from Fat	423	kcal		44.8	kcal	
			DV			DV
Total Fat	44.00	gm	67.5%	4.66	gm	7%
Saturated Fat	15.00	gm	80.0%	1.59	gm	8%
Monounsaturated Fat	0.00	gm		0.00	gm	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0.00	gm		0.00	gm	
Trans Fat*	0.00	gm		0.00	gm	
Cholesterol	1630.00	mg	543%	172.78	mg	57%
Sodium	476.00	mg	20%	50.46	mg	2%
Carbohydrates	1.00	gm	0%	0.11	gm	0%
Dietary fiber	0.00	gm	0%	0.00	gm	0%
Dietary fiber (soluble)	0.00	gm		0.00	gm	
Dietary fiber (insoluble)	0.00	gm		0.00	gm	
Sugar	1.00	gm		0.11	gm	
Added Sugar	0.00	gm		0.00	gm	
Protein	48.00	gm	96%	5.09	gm	0%
Potassium	540.00	mg	2%	57.24	mg	0%
Magnesium	0.00	mg	0%	0.00	mg	0%
Calcium	240.00	mg	24%	25.44	mg	3%
Iron	7.20	mg		0.76	mg	
Vitamin A	1014.00	IU	0%	107.48	IU	0%
Vitamin D	0.00	mg	0%	0.00	mg	0%
Vitamin E	0.00	mg	0%	0.00	mg	0%
Niacin (Vitamin B ₃)	0.00	mg	0%	0.00	mg	0%
Folate (Vitamin B ₉)	0.00	mg	0%	0.00	mg	0%
Folic Acid (Vitamin B ₉)	0.00	mg	0%	0.00	mg	0%

VI. Kosher

This product is Kosher Dairy (D.E) approved. This product is produced on a line that processes products that contain milk.



107 Bolte Lane • St. Clair, MO 63077 (636) 629-4545 • Fax: (636) 629-1330 www.parwaytryson.com

VII. Allergens

This product DOES contain EGGS and is produced on a line that processes products that contain milk.

This product ingredient deck does not contain any of the following allergens: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Dairy Products, Eggs, Seafood, Sulfites, or Gluten from Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Millet, and Spelt.

VIII. GMO Status

This is a natural egg product and is GMO negative.

IX. Coding System

Date code stamped on cases and bottom of bottles indicates date and year of production (Julian Date). The first digit is the year followed by three digits signifying the day of the year. Example: 9204 = Year of 2019, #204th day of the year, (23 July, 2019).

X. Handling and Storage

- A. Temperature Store between 65° 120° F (18° 49° C) in powder form.

 Refrigerate at <40°F/4°C when reconstituted into liquid form.
- B. Shelf Life 547 days in powder form from date of manufacture when sealed. FIVE days after adding water, if kept refrigerated.

XI. Packaging

Product Code:	1000037848 (16750)		
Product Size:	6/2.328 oz. bottles & sprayers		
Case Dimensions:	8.64" x 5.85" x 10.70" (L x W x H)		
Case Weight:	NET: 7.87 lbs. (3.57 kg) GROSS: 10.23 lbs. (4.64 kg)		
Case Cubic Feet:	0.31 cu. ft. Case Cubic Inches: 535.68 cu. in.		
Pallet Dimensions:	40" x 48" x 44.25" (L x W x H)		
Pallet Weight:	NET: 1391.28 lbs. (631.07 kg)		
	GROSS: 1436.28 lbs. (651.49 kg)		
Pallet Cubic Feet:	49.16 cu. ft. Pallet Cubic Inches: 84960.00 cu. in.		
Pallet Configuration:	34 cases/layer 4 layers/pallet = 136 cases per pallet		

Approved By:	Looling hoBrophy
Date:	02/12/20



107 Bolte Lane • St. Clair, MO 63077 (636) 629-4545 • Fax: (636) 629-1330 www.parwaytryson.com